
Franklin & Marshall (4-1, 1-0 CC) -vs- McDaniel (1-4, 0-1 CC)
9/17/2009 at Westminster, Md. ()

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 40:54 (GREEN), #12 Valerie Sauers (F&M)   

Date: 9/17/2009
Attendance: 54
Stadium:
Officials: Referee, Dean Rust   Asst. Referee, Dave
Crammer   Scorer, MCD Sports Info   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Franklin & Marshall 2 1 3
McDaniel 0 0 0

Franklin & Marshall 3

Pos # Player SH SOG G A Ds Fouls MIN
Starters

F 8 Eileen O'Reilly 1 1 0 1 0 0 70
D 9 Katie Datin 0 0 0 0 0 0 42
F 10 Allison Bauer 2 2 1 0 0 0 28
D 11 Paulette Cutruzzula 1 1 0 0 0 0 70
M 12 Valerie Sauers 0 0 0 0 0 0 60
M 13 Stolle Singleton 0 0 0 0 0 0 23
F 16 Allison McLaren 1 1 1 0 0 0 62
D 22 Caitlin Nallo 0 0 0 0 0 0 42
D 25 Kimmy Fisher 1 1 1 0 0 0 70
D 26 Chelsey Talhelm 2 1 0 1 0 0 70
GK 99 Naomi Stone 0 0 0 0 0 0 70

Substitutes
2 Kristen Zublin 0 0 0 0 0 0 10
4 Chelsea Ross 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
6 Rachel Cooke 0 0 0 0 0 0 42
7 Maura Hennigan 0 0 0 0 0 0 28
14 Lauren Wendth 0 0 0 0 0 0 47
15 Molly Hess 0 0 0 0 0 0 8
19 Faith Musengezi 0 0 0 0 0 0 28
23 Becky Willert 0 0 0 0 0 0 11

Totals 8 7 3 2 0 0 785

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
99 Naomi Stone 70:00 0 5

Totals 0 5

McDaniel 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A Ds Fouls MIN
Starters

F 2 Jessica Largent 1 1 0 0 0 0 24
M 3 Amanda Pickard 0 0 0 0 0 0 70
M 4 Kaitlin Boerman 2 1 0 0 0 0 23
D 7 Stephanie Hammond 0 0 0 0 0 0 70
F 9 Lindsay Riordon 0 0 0 0 0 0 66
D 15 Emily Ardolino 0 0 0 0 0 0 63
M 16 Paige Messersmith 0 0 0 0 0 0 70
M 17 Katherine Jones 3 3 0 0 0 0 64
D 18 Michelle Deitrick 0 0 0 0 0 0 70
M 21 Hope Battista 0 0 0 0 0 0 23
GK 88 Stephanie Thomson 0 0 0 0 0 0 70

Substitutes
5 Eliza Blatchford 0 0 0 0 0 0 47
6 Samantha Castle 0 0 0 0 0 0 54
10 Kerry Campbell 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
22 Kathryn Corson 0 0 0 0 0 0 50

Totals 6 5 0 0 0 0 770

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
88 Stephanie Thomson 70:00 3 4

Totals 3 4

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Franklin & Marshall 4 4 8
McDaniel 3 3 6

Saves By Period
Franklin & Marshall 2 3 5
McDaniel 2 2 4

Penalty Corners By Period 1 2 Total
Franklin & Marshall 4 3 7
McDaniel 4 1 5

Fouls By Period
Franklin & Marshall 0 0 0
McDaniel 0 0 0

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
1:36 F&M Allison McLaren Chelsey Talhelm off corner, pass across front of cage, b
8:55 F&M Allison Bauer Eileen O'Reilly dribble in from right by 8, center to 10
45:01 F&M Kimmy Fisher off rebound



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 F&M Naomi Stone at goalie for Franklin & Marshall.
00:00 MCD Stephanie Thomson at goalie for McDaniel.
01:15 F&M Penalty corner by F&M Allison Bauer [01:15].
01:36 F&M GOAL by F&M Allison McLaren (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Chelsey Talhelm, goal number 4 for season.

Franklin & Marshall 1, McDaniel 0
-- F&M *off corner, pass across front of cage, back post
04:22 MCD Penalty corner by MCD Kaitlin Boerman [04:22].
04:33 MCD Shot by MCD Katherine Jones, SAVE Naomi Stone.
06:09 MCD Penalty corner by MCD Kaitlin Boerman [06:09].
06:11 MCD Shot by MCD Kaitlin Boerman, SAVE Naomi Stone.
06:26 MCD Shot by MCD Kaitlin Boerman WIDE.
08:55 F&M GOAL by F&M Allison Bauer, Assist by Eileen O'Reilly, goal number 1 for season.

Franklin & Marshall 2, McDaniel 0
-- F&M *dribble in from right by 8, center to 10
08:55 MCD Timeout by MCD.
12:22 MCD Penalty corner by MCD Kaitlin Boerman [12:22].
15:56 MCD MCD substitution: Samantha Castle for Emily Ardolino.
17:39 F&M Penalty corner by F&M Allison Bauer [17:39].
17:46 F&M Shot by F&M Eileen O'Reilly, SAVE Stephanie Thomson.
19:22 F&M Penalty corner by F&M Allison Bauer [19:22].
19:35 MCD MCD substitution: Kathryn Corson for Lindsay Riordon.
22:39 MCD MCD substitution: Eliza Blatchford for Kaitlin Boerman.
23:19 F&M F&M substitution: Lauren Wendth for Stolle Singleton.
23:19 MCD MCD substitution: Emily Ardolino for Hope Battista.
23:57 MCD MCD substitution: Lindsay Riordon for Jessica Largent.
27:28 F&M Penalty corner by F&M Allison Bauer [27:28].
27:29 F&M Shot by F&M Chelsey Talhelm, SAVE Stephanie Thomson.
27:56 F&M F&M substitution: Rachel Cooke for Allison Bauer.
30:28 MCD Penalty corner by MCD Katherine Jones [30:28].
35:00 0 End of period [35:00].
35:00 0 Start of 2nd period [35:00].
38:16 MCD Shot by MCD Katherine Jones, SAVE Naomi Stone.
38:18 MCD Shot by MCD Jessica Largent, SAVE Naomi Stone.
40:54 F&M Green card on F&M Valerie Sauers.
41:45 F&M F&M substitution: Maura Hennigan for Katie Datin.
41:45 F&M F&M substitution: Faith Musengezi for Caitlin Nallo.
44:51 F&M Penalty corner by F&M Allison Bauer [44:51].
45:02 F&M Shot by F&M Paulette Cutruzzula, SAVE Stephanie Thomson.
45:01 F&M GOAL by F&M Kimmy Fisher, goal number 2 for season.

Franklin & Marshall 3, McDaniel 0
-- F&M *off rebound
47:59 MCD Penalty corner by MCD Kaitlin Boerman [47:59].
53:34 F&M Penalty corner by F&M Allison Bauer [53:34].
53:59 F&M Shot by F&M Chelsey Talhelm WIDE.
57:52 F&M Shot by F&M Allison Bauer, SAVE Stephanie Thomson.
58:08 F&M Penalty corner by F&M Allison Bauer [58:08].
58:40 F&M F&M substitution: Becky Willert for Allison Bauer.
58:58 MCD Shot by MCD Katherine Jones, SAVE Naomi Stone.
60:01 F&M F&M substitution: Kristen Zublin for Valerie Sauers.
62:06 F&M F&M substitution: Molly Hess for Allison McLaren.
63:36 MCD MCD substitution: Kerry Campbell for Katherine Jones.
66:07 F&M F&M substitution: Chelsea Ross for Stolle Singleton.
70:00 0 End of period [70:00].


